# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7509248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREI ALEXANDRU AMARASTEANU	08/20/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBITE, INC.
Street Address:	108 WEST 13TH STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29761935

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3028930048

Email: pat@rogowskilaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA SMINK ROGOWSKI
Address Line 1: 501 SILVERSIDE ROAD, SUITE 11

Address Line 2: ROGOWSKI LAW LLC

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1134.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA SMINK ROGOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Smink Rogowski/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment-1134-0006-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-1134-0006-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507462355 REEL: 060924 FRAME: 0186

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the last day of signature below (the "Effective Date") by and between ANDREI ALEXANDRU AMARASTEANU, an individual with an address Strada Maior Sofran No. 18, et2, Apt. 9, Constanta, Romania ("AMARASTEANU") and EBITE, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address 108 West 13th Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("EBITE") (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, AMARASTEANU owns all right, title and interest in U.S. design patent application 29/761,935, titled "HOUSEHOLD CONTAINER [ORGANIZER]" and the invention(s) described and claimed therein (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, EBITE desires to own AMARASTEANU's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the Patent in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. AMARASTEANU hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to EBITE, AMARASTEANU's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the invention(s) claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention(s) claimed therein, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.
- 2. Without further consideration, AMARASTEANU agrees to assist EBITE, upon request and at EBITE's expense, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for the perfecting, securing, completing, or enforcing EBITE's rights in the Patent.
- 3. AMARASTEANU hereby authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment upon request by EBITE.

1

PATENT REEL: 060924 FRAME: 0187

- 4. The covenants and conditions contained in this Assignment shall be binding on AMARASTEANU and EBITE and on those who succeed to the interest of AMARASTEANU and EBITE by law, by approved assignment, or by transfer.
- 5. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, excluding principles of conflicts of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the dates indicated below.

A BROS	08/20/2022
Andrei Alexandru Amarasteanu	Date
Just 200	08/20/2022
Ebite, Inc.	 Date

RECORDED: 08/29/2022

2